Bryant (1-3,0-0 America East) -vs- Valparaiso (3-1,0-0 MVC)
11/16/25 at Athletics-Recreation Center, Valparaiso, IN

_II?_ate: 112/ %)(6)/ SI\S/I Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 12:

Attendance: 980 Bryant 30 20 50
Site: Athletics-Recreation Center, Valparaiso, IN Valparaiso 22 46 68

Referees: Kenny Ludlow, Gene Grimshaw, Rick Crawford

Bryant 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
99  Rudovskii, Timofei * 34 4-14 3-11 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 2 13
00 Sims, II,Ashley =3 31 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 0 6
01 Tabales, Ty * 26 1-10 1-6 3-3 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 3 6
14 Harvey,Keegan % 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 5 0 2 0 0 5
04  Allen,Quincy * 20 1-8 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 4
08 Weber,Lennart 21 3-10 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 6
06 Bailey,Langston 2 23 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Davis,Aaron 12 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 1 3
13  Robinson,Jakai 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
02  Williams,Khalil 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
11  Bourgade,Ethane 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Nyam,Jaheim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Vassalluzzo,Frankie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Sepe,Jason 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DeOrsey,Michael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-65 6-29 8-9 18-27 45 21 9 13 2 7 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34 29.41% 4-15 26.67% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 8-31 25.81% 2-14 14.29% 2-2 100.00%
Total 18-65 27.7% 6-29 20.7% 8-9 88.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0
Valparaiso 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Chaney,Rakim * 32 6-11 4-7 2-2 2-6 8 2 3 1 0 3 18
23  Tupuola,Shon = 26  6-9 0-0 2-4 5-6 11 3 0 0 1 0 14
10 Brown,Mark * 24 0-9 0-6 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 2
11 Barnes,Isaiah & 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
13 Hopoi,Carter * 18 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 0 4 0 3 0 0
07  Pettigrew,JT 22 3-7 1-1 6-6 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 13
12 Dease,Owen 24  4-9 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 10
35 Tornatta, Tucker 12 1-1 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
03  Whitaker,Brody 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
05 Webster,Camden 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
01  McNair,Justus 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Vick,Joe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Thomas,Kyonte 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lombardi,Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 8-21 16-25 13-30 43 13 12 7 4 7 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25 28.00% 3-9 33.33% 5-13 38.46%
Second Half 15-31 48.39% 5-12 41.67% 11-12 91.67%

Total 22-56 39.3% 8-21 38.1% 16-25 64.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Bryant

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso

REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY(in the paint)

BLOCK by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

MISS LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by TABALES,TY

SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART

GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,QUINCY

FOUL by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON

STEAL by TABALES,TY
TURNOVER by TABALES,TY

FOUL by DAVIS,AARON

SUB OUT by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
SUB IN by BOURGADE,ETHANE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON

19:49

19:25

19:08

18:49
18:33
18:33
18:16
17:59

17:37
17:23
17:23
17:12
17:08
17:05
16:53

16:29

16:22
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
15:59

15:32
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:21
15:21
15:17
15:17
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
14:36

0-2

0-5

2-5

2-6

2-7

H2

H5

H3

H4

H5

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK

REBOUND DEF by HOPOI,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM

MISS LAYUP by HOPOI,CARTER(in the paint)
FOUL by CHANEY,RAKIM

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM

GOOD JUMPER by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPOI,CARTER

BLOCK by HOPOI,CARTER

FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON

FOUL by BROWN,MARK

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM

MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,RAKIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARK

SUB OUT by BROWN,MARK

SUB OUT by HOPOI,CARTER

SUB IN by MCNAIR,JUSTUS
SUB IN by PETTIGREW,JT

GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM

ASSIST by PETTIGREW,JT

SUB OUT by BARNES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB IN by DEASE,OWEN

SUB IN by TORNATTA, TUCKER

TURNOVER by MCNAIR,JUSTUS

STEAL by PETTIGREW,JT

GOOD FT by TORNATTA, TUCKER

GOOD FT by TORNATTA, TUCKER



-- REBOUND DEF by TORNATTA, TUCKER

14:19 MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)
BLOCK by DAVIS,AARON 14:19
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:05 SUB OUT by CHANEY,RAKIM
14:05 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JUSTUS
14:05 SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRODY
14:05 SUB IN by BROWN,MARK
SUB OUT by TABALES, TY 14:05
SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART 14:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 14:05
SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN 14:05
FOUL by ALLEN,QUINCY 13:53
13:53 MISS FT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:53 MISS FT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by BOURGADE,ETHANE =
TURNOVER by ALLEN,QUINCY 13:33
13:16 TURNOVER by TORNATTA, TUCKER
STEAL by ALLEN,QUINCY 13:16
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARK
12:55 MISS LAYUP by DEASE,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON --
12:50 FOUL by TORNATTA, TUCKER
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 12:50
SUB IN by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 12:50
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON 12:38
= REBOUND DEF by DEASE,OWEN
12:17 MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL =
FOUL by DAVIS,AARON 12:00
TURNOVER by DAVIS,AARON 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
12:00 SUB OUT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
12:00 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON
11:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARK
11:21 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DEASE,OWEN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,MARK

TURNOVER by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 10:54
10:54 STEAL by DEASE,OWEN
10:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON
10:47 2-12 H 10 GOOD DUNK by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:47
10:47 SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,JT
10:47 SUB IN by HOPOI,CARTER
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 10:47
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON 10:47
SUB OUT by BOURGADE,ETHANE 10:47
SUB IN by SIMS, II,ASHLEY 10:47
SUB IN by TABALES,TY 10:47
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI 10:47
10:16 FOUL by WHITAKER,BRODY
GOOD FT by TABALES,TY 10:16 3-12 H9
GOOD FT by TABALES,TY 10:16 4-12 H8

GOOD FT by TABALES,TY 10:16 5-12 H7



FOUL by ROBINSON,JAKAI

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAKAI
FOUL by ROBINSON,JAKAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
ASSIST by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

FOUL by HARVEY,KEEGAN

MISS 3PTR by TABALES, TY
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAKAI
GOOD 3PTR by TABALES,TY

MISS LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEL

TURNOVER by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by TABALES, TY

STEAL by TABALES,TY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,QUINCY

REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

SUB OUT by TABALES, TY

SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART
GOOD FT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
GOOD FT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

124
124
124

7-12

7-13

10-13

10-14

13-14
13-17

13-19

15-19

16-19
17-19

H5

H6

H3

H 4

H1
H 4

H 6

H4

H3
H2

MISS FT by HOPOI,CARTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARK
SUB OUT by DEASE,OWEN

SUB IN by CHANEY,RAKIM

SUB IN by BARNES,ISAIAH
MISS FT by HOPOI,CARTER

FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB IN by TORNATTA, TUCKER

GOOD FT by BARNES,ISAIAH
MISS FT by BARNES,ISAIAH

MISS FT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TORNATTA,TUCKER

GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM

BLOCK by HOPOI,CARTER

SUB OUT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
SUB IN by PETTIGREW,JT

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPOI,CARTER

STEAL by PETTIGREW,JT

MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)

STEAL by CHANEY,RAKIM
TURNOVER by CHANEY,RAKIM

TURNOVER by BARNES,ISAIAH

FOUL by PETTIGREW,JT
SUB OUT by BARNES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DEASE,OWEN



FOUL by ALLEN,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

STEAL by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
SUB IN by TABALES,TY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI

GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
ASSIST by WEBER,LENNART

REBOUND DEF by TABALES, TY
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBER,LENNART

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAKAI

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAKAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART

SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by HARVEY,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
MISS FT by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TABALES, TY
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON

FOUL by HARVEY,KEEGAN

06:14
06:14

06:03

05:54
05:40
05:40
05:34
05:34
05:30

05:13
04:58
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:47
04:22

03:59

03:47
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:19

02:53
02:50
02:50
02:42

02:17
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16

19-19

19-21
22-21

24-21

26-21

27-21

27-22

H2
V1

V3

V 5

V6

V5

MISS FT by HOPOI,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,RAKIM(in the paint)

STEAL by CHANEY,RAKIM
TURNOVER by PETTIGREW,JT

MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,BRODY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,JT
SUB IN by TORNATTA, TUCKER

GOOD JUMPER by DEASE,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by DEASE,OWEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRODY
SUB IN by BROWN,MARK
MISS JUMPER by HOPOI,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by DEASE,OWEN

FOUL by DEASE,OWEN

SUB OUT by DEASE,OWEN
SUB OUT by HOPOI,CARTER
SUB IN by BARNES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB OUT by CHANEY,RAKIM
SUB OUT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
SUB IN by MCNAIR,JUSTUS



01:38 SUB IN by PETTIGREW,JT

SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN 01:38
SUB IN by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 01:38
01:38 MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI =

SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART 01:37

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON 01:37

MISS LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint) 01:22

REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART =

MISS LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint) 01:13

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 01:04

REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART =

MISS TIPIN by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint) 00:56

REBOUND OFF by TABALES,TY --

MISS LAYUP by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI(in the paint) 00:49

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAKAI =

GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 00:45 30-22 V8

ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAKAI =

00:25 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART =

MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY 00:01

== REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
20:00 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JUSTUS
20:00 SUB OUT by BARNES,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by CHANEY,RAKIM
20:00 SUB IN by DEASE,OWEN
SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI 20:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 20:00
SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN 20:00
19:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK
REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY ==
MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 18:59
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARK
FOUL by TABALES,TY 18:58
FOUL by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 18:41
18:31 30-25 V5 GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint) 18:07 32-25 V7
FOUL by TABALES,TY 17:51
17:51 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT
SUB OUT by TABALES, TY 17:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 17:51
17:51 32-27 V5 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT
FOUL by HARVEY,KEEGAN 17:41
TURNOVER by HARVEY,KEEGAN 17:41
SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN 17:41
SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART 17:41
FOUL by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 17:25

17:25 32-28 V4 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT
17:25 32-29 V3 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT

17:06 FOUL by PETTIGREW,JT
16:51 FOUL by BROWN,MARK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:51
16:51 FOUL by CHANEY,RAKIM

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,QUINCY 16:46



MISS 3PTR by WEBER,LENNART

FOUL by ALLEN,QUINCY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEL

TURNOVER by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART

SUB IN by BOURGADE,ETHANE
SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
FOUL by HARVEY,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by HARVEY,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN

SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART

MISS JUMPER by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
REBOUND OFF by BOURGADE,ETHANE

MISS LAYUP by BOURGADE,ETHANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

16:22 32-31

15:

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
120

56
39
39
39
39
39
39

32-32
32-33

32-37

34-37

34-39

34-41

V1

H1

H5

H3

H5

H7

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
GOOD JUMPER by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETTIGREW,JT

REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,JT

GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT
GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,JT

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,JT

MISS JUMPER by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETTIGREW,JT

GOOD TIPIN by PETTIGREW,JT(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,MARK

MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM

REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,JT
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,RAKIM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK

FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARK
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRODY

SUB IN by HOPOI,CARTER

SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,JT
GOOD DUNK by CHANEY,RAKIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM

REBOUND OFF by DEASE,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by HOPOI,CARTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD TIPIN by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPOI,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPOI,CARTER



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55

10:55 SUB OUT by DEASE,OWEN
10:55 SUB IN by BARNES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 10:55
SUB OUT by BOURGADE,ETHANE 10:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI 10:55
SUB IN by SIMS, II,ASHLEY 10:55
SUB IN by TABALES,TY 10:55
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:55
10:41 FOUL by WHITAKER,BRODY
GOOD FT by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:41 35-41 H6
GOOD FT by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:41 36-41 HS

10:21 36-44 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,RAKIM
-- ASSIST by BARNES,ISAIAH

FOUL by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:01
TURNOVER by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:01
SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY 10:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON 10:01
09:45 MISS JUMPER by HOPOI,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART --

GOOD LAYUP by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:36 38-44 H6

ASSIST by TABALES,TY --

09:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 09:00
REBOUND OFF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:54
08:54 BLOCK by HOPOI,CARTER
- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM
08:47 38-47 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRODY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CHANEY,RAKIM
MISS LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint) 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
08:12 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CHANEY,RAKIM(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SIMS, II,ASHLEY 07:52
07:52 STEAL by CHANEY,RAKIM
07:33 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOPOI,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,RAKIM
07:08 TURNOVER by WHITAKER,BRODY
STEAL by DAVIS,AARON 07:08
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak) 07:05 41-51 H 10
FOUL by DAVIS,AARON 06:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:41
06:41 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRODY
06:41 SUB OUT by HOPOI,CARTER
06:41 SUB IN by PETTIGREW,JT
06:41 SUB IN by DEASE,OWEN
SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI 06:41
SUB IN by ALLEN,QUINCY 06:41
06:41 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by CHANEY,RAKIM
06:41 SUB OUT by BARNES,ISAIAH
06:41 SUB IN by BROWN,MARK
06:41 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by CHANEY,RAKIM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON 06:29

o REBOUND DEF by DEASE,OWEN
05:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARK
== REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,RAKIM
05:53 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIGREW,JT
i ASSIST by CHANEY,RAKIM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint) 05:35



SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN
SUB IN by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI

STEAL by TABALES,TY

MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,QUINCY

GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,QUINCY(in the paint)

FOUL by HARVEY,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,LENNART(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by WEBER,LENNART
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TABALES,TY(in the paint)

FOUL by TABALES, TY

SUB OUT by TABALES,TY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,QUINCY

SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII, TIMOFEI
SUB IN by VASSALLUZZO,FRANKIE
SUB IN by SEPE,JASON

SUB IN by DEORSEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

43-56 H 13

43-57 H 14

45-57 H 12

45-59 H 14

45-62 H 17

45-63 H 18

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS JUMPER by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEASE,OWEN
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON
TURNOVER by PETTIGREW,JT

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARK

REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS TIPIN by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS JUMPER by DEASE,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEASE,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by DEASE,OWEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB IN by TORNATTA, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARK
GOOD 3PTR by DEASE,OWEN
ASSIST by CHANEY,RAKIM

SUB OUT by TORNATTA, TUCKER
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARK

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARK

SUB OUT by CHANEY,RAKIM
SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,JT
SUB OUT by DEASE,OWEN
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB IN by WEBSTER,CAMDEN
SUB IN by VICK,JOE

SUB IN by LOMBARDI,NICK
SUB IN by TORNATTA, TUCKER



SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
SUB IN by NYAM,JAHEIM
SUB IN by BAILEY,LANGSTON

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,LANGSTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VASSALLUZZO,FRANKIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,LANGSTON
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,LANGSTON

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LANGSTON

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:

33
33
33
33
33
33
16

07

00:56

00:47
00:23

00:08

45-64

45-66

47-66
47-68

50-68

H 21

H 19
H 21

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARK
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARK
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYONTE

REBOUND DEF by TORNATTA, TUCKER
GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by TORNATTA, TUCKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBSTER,CAMDEN



